

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$864,085.77		\$992,918.82
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$162,500.00	\$162,500.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,363.00	\$5.00	\$6,815.00	\$0.75	\$1,022.25
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,100.00	\$78.88	\$86,768.00	\$78.88	\$86,768.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$355.00	\$5,325.00	\$355.00	\$5,325.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	560.00	\$14.00	\$7,840.00	\$11.00	\$6,160.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,100.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,100.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,100.00	\$0.01	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,409.00	\$8.50	\$11,976.50	\$8.50	\$11,976.50
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,409.00	\$0.01	\$14.09	\$0.01	\$14.09
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,409.00	\$0.01	\$14.09	\$0.01	\$14.09
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,409.00	\$0.01	\$14.09	\$0.01	\$14.09
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	27.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$126.00	\$3,402.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
	1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
	2005	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	89.00	\$95.00	\$8,455.00	\$96.00	\$8,544.00
	2008	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	53.00	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$109.00	\$5,777.00
	2020	Furnish and install 27" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	108.00	\$155.00	\$16,740.00	\$150.00	\$16,200.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2026	Furnish and install 36" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	9.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$261.00	\$2,349.00
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$725.00	\$4,712.50	\$560.00	\$3,640.00
	2214	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$725.00	\$5,437.50	\$615.00	\$4,612.50
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,098.00	\$2,098.00
	2238	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,236.00	\$6,708.00
	2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
	2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	672.00	\$3.00	\$2,016.00	\$3.00	\$2,016.00
	2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	240.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	240.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$2.75	\$660.00
	2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	292.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$21.00	\$6,132.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2972	Remove old structure STA 34+81; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00
	2974	Excavation for structure culverts B-70-325; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$38,085.00	\$38,085.00
	2976	Backfill structure Type A; complete as specified	Tons	940.00	\$24.00	\$22,560.00	\$24.71	\$23,227.40
	2978	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	192.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$23.00	\$4,416.00
	2979	Protective surface treatment; complete as specified	Square Yards	24.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
	2980	Adhesive anchors - No. 4 bars; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
	2982	Concrete masonry culverts; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	234.00	\$695.00	\$162,630.00	\$754.00	\$176,436.00
	2984	High-strength bar steel reinforcement - structures; complete as specified	Pounds	24,350.00	\$2.00	\$48,700.00	\$1.10	\$26,785.00
	2986	Coated high-strength bar steel reinforcement - structures; complete as specified	Pounds	5,180.00	\$2.25	\$11,655.00	\$1.18	\$6,112.40
	2988	Railing steel - Type NY4; complete as specified	Linear Feet	128.00	\$225.00	\$28,800.00	\$355.00	\$45,440.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2990	Rubberized membrane waterproofing; complete as specified	Square Yards	13.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
	2992	Pipe underdrain; wrapped - six inch (6"); complete as specified	Linear Feet	124.00	\$15.00	\$1,860.00	\$7.00	\$868.00
	2994	Geotextile fabric - Type C; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
	2996	Temporary water diversion; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$92,114.00	\$92,114.00
	3032	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	249.00	\$145.00	\$36,105.00	\$132.00	\$32,868.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	34.00	\$725.00	\$24,650.00	\$434.00	\$14,756.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$278.00	\$556.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$38.00	\$152.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
	3410	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer open cut casing pipes; complete as specified	Linear Feet	49.00	\$185.00	\$9,065.00	\$185.00	\$9,065.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	245.00	\$6.00	\$1,470.00	\$3.50	\$857.50
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	207.00	\$30.00	\$6,210.00	\$35.00	\$7,245.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	43.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$156.00	\$6,708.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	135.00	\$175.00	\$23,625.00	\$177.00	\$23,895.00
	4011	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$204.00	\$12,240.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$8,080.00
	4239	Furnish and install 12" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,142.00	\$4,568.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,972.00	\$7,888.00
	4276	Furnish and install 16" x 12" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,502.00	\$3,004.00

Contract 19-01 - West Waukau Avenue Gallups-Merritts Creek Crossing Reconstruction (#6457883)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/19/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					1900 Boehm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4404	Furnish and install 12" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,072.00	\$6,144.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,498.00	\$16,996.00
	4730	Furnish and install 24" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	49.00	\$185.00	\$9,065.00	\$213.00	\$10,437.00
	4900	Abandon water main on West Waukau Avenue; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Section 2: Alternate</b>						<b>\$76,150.00</b>		<b>\$76,620.25</b>
	1200-1	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	450.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$33.47	\$15,061.50
	2620-1	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	230.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00
	2622-1	Furnish and install no-mow fescue; complete as specified	Square Yards	775.00	\$12.00	\$9,300.00	\$5.35	\$4,146.25
	2632-1	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	230.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.75	\$632.50
	2970-1	Furnish and install concrete-tied block for channel lining; complete as specified	Square Yards	775.00	\$76.00	\$58,900.00	\$70.00	\$54,250.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$940,235.77</b>		<b>\$1,069,539.07</b>